
HIGH  COURT OF  MADHYA PRADESH,  JABALPUR

ORDER

No. 6  3 2-/Confdl./2025
11-2-1/2025

Jabalpur, dated 27/03/2025

ln  exercise  of the  powers  conferred  under Article  -  235  of the  Constitution  of  India

read with sub section (1) of Section 8 of Madhya Pradesh Civil Courts Act,1958,  High Court

of Madhya  Pradesh,  hereby transfer following  Officers  of  Higher Judicial  Service  shown  in

the  column  (2),  from  the  place  specified  in  column  (2)  to the  place  specified  in  Column  (3)

mentioned  against their names in the table below and  posts the said Judicial Officers  in the

capacity  of  the  District  Judge  as  specified  in  column  (3)  of  the  table,  from  the  date  of

assuming the charge by them.

In  exercise  of  the  powers  conferred   under  sub-  section   (3)  of  Section  8  of  the

Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita,  2023 (Number 46 of 2023), following officers of Higher

Judicial  Service  are  appointed  by  the  High  Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh  in  the  capacity  of

Additional   Sessions   Judge  to`  exercige  the  jurisdiction   of  Sessions   Court  for -Sessions

Division mentioned against their names and Specified  in Column (3) of the below table, from

the date of assuming the charge by them:-

S.No. Name   of  the   Officers  with   present Posted as

post

(1) (2) (3)

1. Shri Akhilesh  Kumar Dhakad, District and  Additional  Sessions Judge,

I     District     &    Additionar.Sessions Susner  (Agar-Malwa)  vice  Shri  Pankaj
Kumar VermaJudge,  Narsinghpur

2. Shri Pradeep Kushwah, 11     District    and     Additional     Sessions
Judge,   Shujalpur  (Shajapur)  vice  ShriI     District     &     Additional     Sessions
Sanjay Kumar BhalaviJudge,  Karera [Shivpuri]

3. Shri Rakesh  Kumar Goyal, District and  Additional  Sessions  Judge,

XIV   District   &   Additional    Sessions
Bhanpura       (Mandsaur)       vice       Shri
Jitendra Kumar ParasarJudge,  Indore

4. Smt.  Kavita Verma, lv    District    and    Additional    Sessions
Judge,    Chhatarpur   vice   Shri   Vikram

Ill     District    &    Additional     Sessions BhargavaJudge, Guna

5. Shri Manoj Kumar Sharma, I     District     and     Additional     Sessions
Judge,  Vidisha  vice  Shri  Manoj  Kumar

I     District     &     Additional     Sessions
Rathi

Judge,  Nowgaon [Chhatarpur]



S.No. Name   of  the   Officers   with   present Posted as

post

(1) (2) (3)

6. Smt. Neetu Kanta Verma, I     District     and     Additional     Sessions
Judge,    Khachraud    (ujjain)    vice    ShriVI     District    &    Additional    Sessions
Shoaib KhanJudge, Shajapur

7. Smt.  Neelam Mishra, Xlll     District     &     Additional     Sessions
District & Additional Sessions Judge, Judge,   Bhopal   vice   Shri   Amar   Singh
Nagda  [Ujjain] Sisodiya

8. Shri Varindra Kumar Tiwari, Ill     District    and    Additional    Sessions
Judge,  Rewa vice Shri  Ramesh RanjanChoubey11     District     &     Additional     Sessions

Judge, Waidhan [Singrauli]

9. Shri                Praveen               Sh ivhare, District   &  Additional   Sessions   Judge,
Additional    Judge   to   the    Court   of

Dharampuri     [Dhar]     vice     Shri     KapilDistrict  & Additional  Sessions  Judge,
Raghogarh [Guna] Verma

10. Shri                   Aad itya                   Rawat, Ill  District & Additional  Sessions  Judge,
I     District     &     Additional     Sessions ltarsi       [Narmadapuram]      vice      Smt.
Judge, Ratlam Sushila Verma

11. Shri                 Rajend ra                Dewda , AJ  to  I  District  and  Additional  Sessions
Ill     District    &    Additional     Sessions

Judge,  Manawar (Dhar)Judge,  Karera [Shivpuri]

12. Shri       Sanjay       Kumar       Shahee, ASJ,      Special      Court      No.I       under
XXI    District   &   Additional   Sessions Electricity  Act,   Bhopal  vice  Ku.  Shalija
Judge, Gwalior Gupta

13. Shri Rajesh Kumar Tiwari, 11     District     and     Additional     Sessions
Judge,     Kotma    (Anuppur)    vice    ShriXX    District    &   Additional    Sessions
Mahendra Kumar UikeyJudge, Jabalpur

14. Shri                Ashok                Bharadwaj , I     District     and     Additional     Sessions
I     District     &     Additional     Sessions

Judge,  Sheopur  vice  Shri  Arun  KumarJudge, Alirajpur
Kharadi

15. Shri Jitender Kumar Parasar, VI    District    and    Additional    Sessions

District  & Additional  Sessions  Judge, Judge,  Shajapur vice Smt.  Neetu  Kanta
VermaBhanpura [Mandsaur]

16. Shri Umesh Kumar Sharma, 111     District    and    Additional     Sessions

I     District     &     Additional     Sessions Judge,   Nagod   (Satna)   vice   Shri  Ajay
KumarJudge,  Sabalgarh [Morena]



S.No. Name   of  the   Officers  with   present Posted as
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(1) (2) (3)

17. Shri        Navneet        Kumar        Walia, XXI     District     &    Additional     Sessions
District  & Additional  Sessions  Judge, Judge,  Gwalior vice Shri  Sanjay Kumar
Pawai [Panna] Shahee

18. Shri Pankaj Kumar Varma, V    District    and    Additional    Sessions
Judge,  Damoh  vice  Shri  Ram  ManoharDistrict  & Additional  Sessions  Judge,
Singh  DangiSusner [Agar-Malwa]

19. Shri  Harsh  Bhadoria, VI     District    and    Additional    Sessions
Judge,   Ujjain  vice   Smt.   Kirti   KashyapI     District     &     Additional     Sessions
with his wife Smt.  Pooja BhadoriyaJudge,  ltarsi [Narmadapuram]

20. Shri Manoharlal  Patidar, 11     District     and     Additional     Sessions
Judge,     Bhopal     vice     Shri     PradeepDistrict & Additional-Sessions Judge;
Kumar VarkadePetlawad [Jhabua]

21. Smt. Kanchan Gupta, 11     District     and     Additional     Sessions
Judge,   Waidhan   (Singrauli)   vice   ShriXll    District    &    Additional    Sessions
Varindra Kumar TiwariJudge, Rewa

22. Shri Shahabuddin  Hashmi, Vll    District    and    Additional    Sessions
Judge, Sagar vice Smt.  Kiran KolDistrict & Additional  Sessions Judge,

Chanderi [Ashoknagar]

23. Shri Vishwanath Sharma, 111     District    and    Additional     Sessions
Judge,     Damoh    vice    Smt.     Mahima

I     District     &     Additional     Sessions KachhwahaJudge,  Seodha [Datia]

24. Shri Rajkumar Gupta, I     District     and     Additional     Sessions
Judge,  Tikamgarh  vice  Shri Anil  KumarAdditional   Sessions   Judge,   Special
Karoria

Court   No.   3   Under   Electricity   Act,
Gwalior

25. Shri Mohit Kumar , XI    District    and    Additional    Sessions

V    District    &    Additional    Sessions Judge,  Rewa vice Shri Dileep Singh
Judge, Jabalpur

26. Shri Sanjeev Singhal, I     District     and     Additional     Sessions
Judge,        Ashoknagar        vice         Shri

11     District     &     Additional     Sessions Prawendra Kumar Singh
Judge,  Bhind

27. Shri Atma Ram Taunk, X     District    and    Additional    Sessions
Judge, Gwalior vice Shri Ashraf Ali

lv    District    &    Additional    Sessions
Judge, Waidhan [Singrauli]



S.No. Name   of  the   Officers   with   present Posted as
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(1) (2) (3)

28. Shri Som Pandey, District   &  Additional   Sessions   Judge,

XxvllI  District  &  Additional  Sessions Pawai     [Panna]     vice     Shri     Navneet
Kumar WaliaJudge, Jabalpur

29. Dr.  (Smt.) Anjali  Pare, I     District     and     Additional     Sessions
Judge,  Rewa-vacant1[     District     &     Additional     Sessions

Judge, Gadarvara [Narsinghpur]

30. Sushri Mahima Kachhawaha, XX    District   and   Additional    Sessions
Judge,     Jabalpur    vice     Shri     Rajesh111     District     &    Additional     Sessions
Kumar TiwariJudge,  Damoh

31. Shri Vikram Bhargava, IV    District    and    Additional    Sessions
Judge,  Dab-ra-(GW-alior) -vacantlv    District    &    Additional    Sessions

Judge, Chhatarpur

32. Shri Upendra Deshwal, I  District  &  Additional  Sessions  Judge,

11     District     &     Additional     Sessions Nowgaon  [Chhatarpur]  vice  Shri  Manoj
Judge,  Sabalgarh [Morena]

Kumar Sharma

33. Shri Ashish  Kumar Shukla, Xlll    District   and   Additional    Sessions

11     District     &     Additional     Sessions Judge,  Rewa vice Shri Keshav Singh

Judge,  Khurai [Sagar]

34. Shri lndrajeet Raghuwanshi, 11     District     and     Additional     Sessions
Judge,      Jora      (Morena)      vice      ShriI     District     &     Additional     Sessions
Ravindra Kumar Sharma (Sr.)Judge,  Panna

35. Shri Anuj  Kumar, I     District     and     Additional     Sessions

Additional    Judge   to   the    Court   of Judge,  Morena vice Shri Punjiya Bariya

District & Additional  Sessions Judge,
Deori [Sagar]

36. Shri Mukesh Kumar Yadav, VII    District    and    Additional    Sessions

111     District     &    Additional     Sessions Judge, Satna -vacant
Judge,  Khurai [Sagar]

37. Shri Sharad Kumar Gupta (Jr.), Vll    District    and    Additional    Sessions

District  & Additional  Sessions.Judge, Judge,  Rewa Shri Anand Gautam

Chorai [Chhindwara]



S.NO. Name   of  the   Officers   with   present Posted as

post

(1) (2) (3)

38. Shri Ramesh Ranjan Choubey, I     AJ     to     I     District     and     Additional
Sessions Judge, Mandla

111     District    &    Additional     Sessions
Judge, Rewa

39. Shri Shoaib Khan, 11     District    and     Additional     Sessions
Judge,  Khurai  (Sagar)  vice  Shri Ashish

I     District     &     Additional     Sessions
Kumar Shukla

Judge,  Khachraud [Ujjain]

40. Shri Rakesh Kumar Soni, I     District     and     Additional     Sessions
Judge,   Sidhi  vice   Shri   Rajesh   Kumar

District & Additional  Sessions Judge, Shrivastava
Amarwara [Chhindwara]

41. Shri Anil  Kumar Karoria, AJ  to  District  and  Additional  Sessions
Judge,    Deori'  (Sagar)   vice   Shri   Anuj

I    -Drs-tr`i€{  '   &     Additional     Sessions Kumar
Judge, Tikamgarh

42. Shri Devinder Singh  Pal, I     District     and     Additional     Sessions
Judge,   Jora   (Morena)   vice   Shri   Anuj

lx    District    &    Additional    Sessions TyagiJudge, Rewa

43. Shri Rajesh Kumar Srivastava, Vll    District    and    Additional    Sessions
Judge,  Katni vice Smt.  Siddhi  Mishra

I     District     &     Additional     Sessions
Judge,  Sidhi

44. Shri Anuj Tyagi, VIII    District   and   Additional    Sessions
Judge, Rewa vice Shri Praveen Patel

I     District     &     Additional     Sessions
Judge, Jora [Morena]

45. Shri Kamlesh Sanodiya, 11     District     and     Additional     Sessions
Judge, Seoni vice Smt. Prema Sahu

I     District     &     Additional     .Sessions
Judge,  lndore

46. Shri  Nishar Ahmad, Ill  District & Additional  Sessions Judge,

District & Additional  Sessions Judge, Harda vice Shri  Rohit Singh
Beohari [Shahdol]

47. Shri Sukharam Sinam, 11     District     and     Additional     Sessions
Judge,      Bagli      (Dewas)      vice      Shri

Xxll   District   &   Additional   Sessions Chandra Kishor Barpete
Judge, Jabalpur

48. Shri          Ram          Singh          Kanojia, District   &   Additional   Sessions   Judge,
11     District     &    Additional     Sessions Sirmaur    [Rewa]    vice    Shri    Santosh
Judge,  Seodha [Datia] Chouhan
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49. Shri Chandra Kishor Barpete, V    District    and    Additional    Sessions

11     District     &     Additional     Sessions Judge, Jabalpur vice Shri Mohit Kumar

Judge,  Bagli [Dewas]

50. Shri Omprakash Bohra, District and Additional  Sessions  Judge,

XXIII   District   &   Additional   Sessions Petlawad   (Jhabua)  vice  Shri  Manohar
Lal  PatidarJudge, Jabalpur

51. Shri                     Pooran                     Singh, 11  District  & Additional  Sessions  Judge,
District & Additional  Sessions Judge, Seodha   [Datia]   vice   Shri   Ram   Singh
Badnawar [Dhar] Kanojia

52. Shri Keshav Singh, ASJ,      Special      Court,      No.3      under

XIII    District    &   Additional    Sessions Electr`ieity.~  Act,      Gwalior  `. Vice      Shri
Rajkumar GuptaJudge, Rewa

53. Shri  Dinesh  Kumar Khatik, I     District     and     Additional     Sessions

I     District     &     Additional     Sessions Judge,     Karera    (Shivpuri)    vice    Shri
Pradeep KushwahaJudge,  Bhind

54. Smt.  Kirti  Kashyap, I     District     and     Additional     Sessions
Judge,  Narsinghpur  vice  Shri  AkhileshVI     District    &    Additional    Sessions
Kumar DhakadJudge,  Ujjain

55. Smt. Sushila Verma, lx    District    and    Additional    Sessions

Ill     District    &    Additional     Sessions Judge,  Katni vice Shri Rajkumar Yadav

Judge,  Itarsi [Narmadapuram]

56. Smt. Santoshi Vasnik, 11     District    and     Additional     Sessions

District  & Additional  Sessions  Judge, Judge,   Gadarwara   (Narsinghpur)   vice
Dr.  (Smt.) Anjali  PareKurwai lvidisha]

57. Smt. Sandhya Manoj Shrivastava, Ill     District    and    Additional    Sessions

I     District     &     Additional     Sessions Judge,      Khurai      (Sagar)      vice      Shri
Mukesh Kumar YadavJudge,  Barwani

58. Shri Rajkumar Yadav, Ill     District    and    Additional    Sessions

I     District     &     Additional     Sessions Judge,      Khargone      vice      Shri      Anil
DandeliyaJudge,  Katni

59. Shri Satish Chandra Malviya, IV District & Additional Sessions Judge,

I     District     &     Additional     Sessions Ujjain vice Shri  Rajesh Jain

Judge,  Manasa [Neemuch]



S.No. Name   of  the   Officers   with   presentpost Posted as
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60. Shri Prawendra Kumar Singh, XXVI[l  District  and  Additional  Sessions
Judge, Jabalpur vice Shri Som Pandey

I     District     &     Additional     Sessions
Judge, Ashoknagar

61. Shri        Pradeep       Kumar       Dubey, 11     District     and     Additional     Sessions
XXVII   District  &  Additional  Sessions Judge, Amarpatan (Satna) -vacant
Judge,  lndore

62. Shri                Kanchan                Saxena, 1[     District     and     Additional     Sessions
District  & Additional  Sessions  Judge, Judge, Vidisha -vacant
Raghogarh [Guna]

63. Smt. Smrita Singh Thakur, Ill  District & Additional  Sessions  Judge,
Sehore vice Shri Abhilash Jain•V    District    &    Additional     Sessions

Judge,  Katni

64. Shri Gulab Chandra Mishra, District   &  Additional   Sessions   Judge,

I     District     &     Additional     Sessions
Badnawar    [Dhar]    vice    Shri    Pooran
SinghJudge,  Khargone [Mandleshwar]

65. Shri Ravi Zarola, Ill     District    and    Additional    Sessions
Judge,  Mandleshwar vice  Shri  Masood

11     District     &     Additional     Sessions Ahmed  Khan
Judge,  Gwalior

66. Smt.  Rekha R. Chandrawanshi, I     District     and     Additional     Sessions
Judge,.  Barwani    vice    Smt.   .Sandhya

V    District    &    Additional    Sessions
Manoj Shrivastava.

Judge,  Dhar

67. Shri Mohammed Arshad, AJ  to  District  and  Additional  Sessions
Judge,  Lavkushnagar (Chhatarpur) vice

VI     District    &    Additional    Sessions Shri Neeraj Kumar Sharma
Judge,  Morena

68. Shri Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Ill     District    and    Additional    Sessions
Judge,  Katni vice  Shri  Kailash  Narayan

Additional    Judge   to   the    Court   of Ahirwar
District & Additional  Sessions Judge,
Lavkush  Nagar [Chhatarpur]

69. Smt.  Rashmina, Ill  District & Additional  Sessions Judge,
Sendhwa    [Barvani]    vice    Shri    Vivek

lv    District    &    Additional    Sessions Shivhare
Judge,  Narsinghpur

70. Shri Anand Gautam, District and  Additional  Sessions  Judge,
Kurwai    (Vidisha)   vice   Smt.    Santoshi

VII    District    &    Additional    Sessions Vasnik
Judge, Rewa
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71. Ku.  Pratishtha Awasthi, 11     District     and     Additional     Sessions

V    District    &    Additional     Sessions Judge,  Narsinghgarh (Rajgarh) -vacant

Judge,  Mandsaur

72. Smt.  Siddhi  Mishra, Vll    District    and    Additional    Sessions

Vll    District    &    Additional    Sessions Judge, Gwalior vice Shri Ravi Zarola

Judge,  Katni

73. Shri  Kailash  Narayan Ahirwar, IV District & Additional Sessions Judge,

Ill     District    &    Additional     Sessions Waidhan    [Singrauli]    vice    Shri    Atma
Judge,  Katni

Ram Taunk

..JJ        74.
Shri Praveen Patel, I-`  District     and     Additional     Sessions

Vlll  District & Additional Sessions Judge,     Anuppur    vice     Shri     Pankaj
JaiswalJudge, Rewa

75. Shri                  Ahamed                   Raza, 11     District     and     Additional     Sessions
IV    District    &    Additional    Sessions

Judge, Umaria -vacantJudge,  Bhind

76. Shri Hemant Kumar Yadav, I     District     and     Additional     Sessions

Additional   Judge   to   the   Court   of   I Judge,     Sardarpur    (Dhar)    vice    Shri
Niranjan  Kumar PanchalDistrict  & Additional  Sessions  Judge,

Betul

77. Shri Bhagwandas Rathore, I     District     and     Additional     Sessions

I     District     &     Additional     Sessions Judge,      Seodha     (Datia)     vice     Shri
Vishwanath SharmaJudge,  Mandleshwar

78. Shri           Uttam           Kumar          Darvi, 11   Additional   Judge  to  The   Court  of  I
I     District     &     Additional     Sessions District   &   Additional   Sessions   Judge,
Judge, Balaghat Dewas

79. Shri  Niranjan  Kumar Panchal, I  District  &  Additional  Sessions  Judge,

I     District     &     Additional     Sessions Garoth   [Mandsaur]   vice   Shri   Suresh
Judge,  Sardarpur [Dhar]

Singh Jamra

80. Shri  Radhakishan  Malviya, 11     District     and     Additional     Sessions

11     District     &     Additional     Sessions Judge, Guna vice Dr. Arif Khan  Patel

Judge, Sardarpur [Dhar]



S.No. Name   of  the   Officers   with   present Posted as

post

(1) (2) (3)

81. Shri  Bhupendra  Nakwal, District  and  Additional  Sessions  Judge,
Jobat    (Alirajpur)    vice    Shri    Nadeem

I     District     &     Additional     Sessions
Khan

Judge,  Manawar [Dhar]

82. Shri Anil  Dandeliya, I     District     and     Additional     Sessions
Judge,   Manasa   (Neemuch)   vice   Shri

Ill     District    &    Additional    Sessions
Satish Chandra MalviyaJudge,  Khargone [Mandleshwar]

83. Shri Santosh Chouhan, XIV   District   and   Additional   Sessions
Judge,  lndore  vice  Shri  Rakesh  Kumar

District & Additional  Sessions Judge,
GoyalSirmaur [Rewa]

84. Smt. Prema Sahu, AJ  to  District  and  Additional  Sessions
Judge, Tarana (Ujjain)

11     District   .&     Additional     Sessions
Judge,  Seoni

85. Shri Goutam Kumar Gujre, District and  Additional  Sessions  Judge,
Parasiya       (Chhindwara)       vice       Ku.lv    District    &    Additional    Sessions
Samiksha Singh  (Sr.)

Judge, Sidhi

86. Shri Rakesh Kumar Thakur, I     District     and     Additional     Sessions
Judge, Basoda ovidisha) -vacantAdditional   Sessions   Judge,   Special

Court   No.   5   Under   Electricity   Act,
Indore

87. Shri Sudhir Singh Thakur, lx    District    and    Additional    Sessions
Judge,  Rewa  vice  Shri  Devinder  Singh

I     District     &     Additional     Sessions
PalJudge, Waraseoni [Balaghat]

88. Shri  Dileep Singh, V    District    and    Additional    Sessions
Judge, Shajapur -vacant

XI     District    &    Additional    Sessions
Judge, Rewa

89. Smt. Suman  Uike, Xxll   District   and   Additional   Sessions
Judge,    Jabalpur   vice    Shri    Sukhram

Additional    Judge   to   the    Court   of
Sjnam

District & Additional  Sessions Judge,
Burhar [Shahdol]

90. Shri Pradeep Kumar Varkade, District and Additional  Sessions Judge,
Churai  (Chhindwara)  vice  Shri  Sharad

11     District     &     Additional     Sessions Kumar Gupta (Jr.)
Judge,  Bhopal



S.No. Name   of  the   Officers   with   present Posted as

post

(1) (2) (3)

91. Smt.  Kiran  Kol, V    District    and    Additional     Sessions

VII    District    &    Additional    Sessions Judge, Chhatarpur -vacant

Judge, Sagar

92. Shri  Manoj Tiwari, VI     District    and    Additional    Sessions

11     District     &     Additional     Sessions Judge,   Rewa  vice  Smt.   Preeti  Shikha
AgnihotriJudge, Waraseoni [Balaghat]

93. Smt.  Prachi Patel, District and  Additional  Sessions  Judge,

111     District    &    Additional     Sessions Raghogarh  (Guna)  vice  Shri   Kanchan
SaxenaJudge, Khandwa

94. Ku.  Samiksha Singh  (Sr.), 11     District    and     Additional     Sessions

District & Additional  Sessions Judge, Judge, Sagar -vacant

Parasiya [Chhindwara]

95. Shri Aashish Pratap Singh, Ill     District    and    Additional     Sessions

I     District     &     Additional     Sessions Judge,  Khandwa vice Smt.  Prachi Patel

Judge, Guna

96. Smt.  Rashmi Baltar, 11     District     and     Additional     Sessions

V    District    &    Additional    Sessions Judge,     Sardarpur    (Dhar)    vice    Shri
Radhakishan MalviyaJudge,  lndore

97. Shri Ravindra Kumar Sharma (Sr.), V    District    and    Additional    Sessions

11     District     &     Additional     Sessions Judge,  Dabra (Gwalior) -vacant

Judge, Jora [Morena]

98. Shri  Manoj  Kumar Rathi, XXXI   District  and  Additional   Sessions

I     District     &     Additional     Sessions Judge,  lndore -vacant

Judge, Vidisha

99. Shri                   Sunil                   Dandotiya, I     AJ     to     I     District     and     Additional
XIV   District   &   Additional    Sessions Sessions Judge, Gwalior
Judge,  Bhopal

100. Shri Pankaj Chaturvedi, I     District     and     Additional     Sessions

11     District     &     Additional     Sessions Judge,   Bhind  vice  Shri  Dinesh   Kumar
KhatikJudge,  Multai [Betul]

101. Shri Amit Kumar Gupta, VII    District    and    Additional    Sessions

Vll    District    &    Additional    Sessions Judge,  Ujjain vice Shri Virendra Verma

Judge,  Shivpuri
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102. Ku.  Shailja Gupta, I     District     and     Additional     Sessions
Judge,  Guna  vice  Shri  Aashish  PratapSinghAdditional   Sessions   Judge,   Special

Court   No.    1    Under   Electricity   Act,
Bhopal

103. Shri  Rohit Singh, XXIV   District  and  Additional   Sessions
Judge, Gwalior -vacant

Ill     District    &    Additional     Sessions
Judge, Harda

104. Shri                   Vivek                   Shivhare, 11  District & Additional Sessions Judge,
Ill     District    &    Additional     Sessions Khategaon [Dewas] vice Shri Sushil
Judge, Sendhwa [Barwani] Kumar Agrawal

105. Smt.                  Anita                  Khaju riya , I     District     and     Additional     Sessions
11     District     &     Additional     Sessions Judge,  ltarsi  (Narmadapuram) vice Shri
Judge,  Mungaoli [Ashoknagar] Harsh  Bhadoriya

106. Shri Suresh Kumar Sharma (Jr.), 11     District     and     Additional     Sessions
Judge,   Rajgarh   vice   Smt.   Shabhnam

Ill     District    &    Additional    Sessions Kadeer Mansoori
Jddge,  wiaihar [Satna]

107. Shri Nadeem Khan, XIV     District    &    Additional     Sessions
Judge,    Jabalpur   vice    Shri    Chandar

District & Additional  Sessions Judge, Shen Muwel
Jobat [Alirajpur]

108. Dr.      Smt.      Sarika.   Giri      Sharma, lv    District    and    Additional    Sessions
11   Additional   Judge   to   the   Court  of Judge,    Dr.    Ambedkarnagar    (lndore)
District & Additional  Sessions  Judge, vice Shri Ravi Shankar Dohare
Lavkush Nagar [Chhatarpur]

109. Shri  Kapil Verma, I     District     and     Additional     Sessions
Judge,    Mahidpur    (Ujjain)    vice    Smt.

District & Additional  Sessions Judge, Ranjeeta Rao Solanki
Dharampuri [Dhar]

110. Shri Pankaj Jaiswal, Ill     District    and    Additional    Sessions
Judge,   Gadarwara   (Narsinghpur)   vice

I     District     &     Additional     Sessions Smt. Arti  Dhingra
Judge, Anuppur

111. Shri                     Sunil                     Ahirvar, Additional    Sessions    Judge,     Special
V    District    &    Additional    Sessions Court    No.    5    Under    Electricity    Act,
Judge, Gadarvara [Narsinghpur] lndore vice Shri Rakesh Kumar Thakur



S.No. Name   of  the   Officers   with   present Posted as

post

(1) (2) (3)

112. Shri Abhilash Jain, I     District     and     Additional     Sessions

Ill     District    &    Additional     Sessions Judge,   Shujalpur  (Shajapur)  vice  Smt.
Sonali Sharma (Sr.)Judge, Sehore

113. Shri Jaideep Sonbarse, District  and Additional  Sessions  Judge,

lv    District    &    Additional    Sessions Beohari    (Shahdol)    vice    Shri    Nishar
AhmadJudge, Seoni

114. Smt.        Reetu       Verma       Katariya, VII    District    and    Additional    Sessions
IV    District    &    Additional    Sessions Judge,   Shivpuri  vice  Shri  Amit  Kumar
Judge,  Barwani Gupta

115. Smt.Manju                                           Singh, V  District & Additional  Sessions Judge,
I     District     &     Additional     Sessions

Mandsaur vice Ku.  Pratishtha AwlasthiJudge,  Rajgarh

116. Shri           Alok           Pratap           Singh, Ill     District    and    Additional     Sessions
Ill Additional Judge To The Court of I Judge,  Mandsaur -vacant
District & Additional  Sessions Judge,
Rajgarh

117. Shri Rajkumar Chouhan, I     District     and     Additional     Sessions

lx    District    &    Additional    Sessions Judge,        Mandleshwar       vice        Shri
Bhagwandas RathoreJudge, Jabalpur

118. Shri            Krishna            Pal            Singh, 11     District     and     Additional     Sessions
I     District     &     Additional     Sessions Judge, Shahdol -vacant
Judge,  Khurai [Sagar]

119. Smt. Archna Bode, lx District & Additional Sessions Judge,

V    District    &    Additional    Sessions Jabalpur vice Shri Rajkumar Chouhan

Judge,  Khargone [Mandleshwar]

120. Shri   Chaudhar   Singh   Shaiyam,   lv V    District    and    Additional    Sessions
District & Additional  Sessions Judge, Judge,     Dhar    vice    Smt.     Rekha     R.
Gwalior Chandrawanshi

121. Ku.  Kalpana Maravi, Ill    AJ     to     I     District    and    Additional

Ill     District    &    Additional    Sessions Sessions Judge,  Katni

Judge,  Burhanpur

122. Shri Sanjay Kumar Bhalavi, 11     District     and     Additional     Sessions

11     District     &     Additional     Sessions Judge,   Multai  (Betul)  vice  Shri  PankajChaturvedi

Judge,  Shujalpur [Shajapur]



S.NO. Name   of  the   Officers   with   presentpost Posted as

(1) (2) (3)

123. Shri Mahendra Kumar Uikey, District and  Additional  Sessions  Judge,
Amarwara      (Chhindwara)     vice     Shri

11     District     &     Additional     Sessions Rakesh Kumar Soni
Judge,  Kotma [Anuppur]

124. Shri Chandar Shen Muwel, I     District     and     Additional     Sessions
Judge,   Khargone   (Mandleshwar)   vice

XIV   District   &   Additional   Sessions
Dr.  Gulab Chandra Mishra

Judge, Jabalpur

125. Shri Punjiya  Bariya, 11     District     and     Additional     Sessions
Judge, Garoth (Mandsaur) -vacant

I     District     &     Additional     Sessions
Judge, Morena

126. Shri Amar Singh Sisodiya, Vlll    District    and    Additional    Sessions
Judge, Satna -vacant

Xlll    District    &   Additi6hal-  Sessions
Judge,  Bhopal

127. Shri Suresh Singh Jamra, IV    District    and    Additional    Sessions
Judge,    Gwalior   vice    Shri    Chaudhar

I     District     &     Additional     Sessions
Singh ShaiyamJudge, Garoth [Mandsaur]

128. Sh ri                  Sanjeev                  Katare, lv District & Additional Sessions Judge,
I     District     &     Additional     Sessions Ratlam - vacant
Judge,  Mauganj [Rewa]

129. Shri Ajay Kumar, VI    District    and    Additional    Sessions
Judge,   Morena   vice   Shri   Mohammad

Ill     District    &    Additi6n;I    Sessions Arshad
Judge,  Nagod [Satna]

130. Smt. Arti  Dhingra, XXXIV  District  and  Additional  Sessions
Judge,  Indore -vacant

Ill     District    &    Additional     Sessions
Judge,  Gadarwara [Narsinghpur]

131. Smt.  Ranjeeta Rao Solanki, I     District     and     Additional     Sessions
Judge, Shajapur -vacant

I     District     &     Additional     Sessions
Judge,  Mahidpur [Ujjain]

132. Shri Sachin Jyotishi, 11     District     and     Additional     Sessions
Judge, Betul -vacant

XVII   District   &   Additional   Sessions
Judge,  Gwalior

133. Shri Virendra Verma, District and  Additional  Sessions Judge,

Vl[    District    &    Additional    Sessions
Chanderi             (Ashoknagar)             vice
Shahabuddin Hashmi

Judge,  Ujjain



S.No. Name   of  the   Officers   with   present Posted as

post

(1) (2) (3)

134. Shri Rajesh Jain, I     District     and     Additional     Sessions

lv    District    &    Additional    Sessions Judge,   Sabalgarh   (Morena)   vice   Shri
Umesh Kumar SharmaJudge,  Uj.jain

135. Smt.  Preeti Shikha Agnihotri, XIll    District   and    Additional    Sessions

VI    District    &    Additional    Sessions Judge,  Jabalpur  vice  Shri  Omprakash
BohraJudge, Rewa

136. Shri Ram Manohar Singh Dangi, lv    District    and    Additional    Sessions

V    District    &    Additional     Sessions Judge,        Narsinghpur        vice        Smt.
RashminaJudge,  Damoh

137. Shri Dr. Arif Khan  Patel, District and  Additional  Sessions  Judge,

11     District     &     Additional     Sessions Alote (Ratlam) -vacant
Judge, Guna

138. Shri Ravi Shankar Dohare, XVII   District   and   Additional   Sessions

lv    District    &    Additional    Sessions Judge,      Gwalior     vice     Shri     Sachin
JyotishiJudge,  Dr. Ambedkar Nagar [lndore]

139. Shri        Sushil         Kumar        Agrawal, Additional Judge to the Court of District
11     District     &     Additional     Sessions &   Additional   Sessions   Judge,   Burhar
Judge, Khategaon [Dewas] [Shahdol] vice Smt. Suman Ujke

140. Smt. Sonali Sharma (Sr.), Ill     District    and    Additional    Sessions

I     District     &     Additional     Sessions Judge, Guna vice Smt.  Kavita Verma

Judge,  Shujalpur [Shajapur]

Note:-(1)        Transfer order No.1429/Confdl./2024 dated 05.12.2024,  so far as it relates to

transfer  of  Ku.  Pratistha  Awasthi,  V  District  and  Additional  Sessions  Judge,

Mandsaur to I  District and Additional Sessions Judge,  Sheopur is hereby

cancelled.

(2)            lt  is  hereby  directed  that  the  transfer of the  officers  mentioned  at  SI.  No.10

(Shri   Aditya   Rawat),   11   (Shri   Rajendra   Dewda),   12   (Shri   Sanjay   Kumar

Shahee),14 (Shri Ashok Bharadwaj),17 (Shri Navneet Kumar Walia), 48 (Shri

Ram  Singh  Kanojia),  51   (Shri  Pooran  Singh),  58  (Shri  Rajkumar  Yadav),  62

(Shri   Kanchan   Saxena),   63  (Smt.   Smrita  Singh  Thakur),   75   (Shri  Ahamed

Raza),  78 (Shri  Uttam  Kumar Darvi),  99 (Shri Sunil  Dandotiya),103 (Shri  Rohit

Singh),104  (Shri Vivek  Shivhare),106  (Shri  Suresh  Kumar Sharma  (Jr.),108
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(Dr.   Smt.   Sarika   Giri   Sharma),111   (Shri   Sunil   Ahirwar),114   (Smt.   Reetu

Verma  Katariya),115  (Smt.  Manju  Singh),116  (Shri  Alok  Pratap  Singh),118

(Shri  Krishna  Pal  Singh),119  (Smt.  Archna  Bode)  &  139  (Shri  Sushil  Kumar

Agrawal) have been made on his/ her own cost.

Endt.  No. 633  /Confdl./2025
11-2-1/2025

By(;rhd¥#;Ourt

LRegistrarGeneral
Jabalpur, dated 27/03/2025

Copy forvarded to:-

1.

1.        Shri    Akhilesh    Kumar    Dhakad,    I    District    &    Additional    Sessions    Judge,
Narsinghpur

2.        Shri pradeep Kushwah,  I  District & Additional sessions Judge,  Karera [Shivpuri]

3.        Shri Rakesh Kumar Goyal, XIV District & Additional sessions Judge,  Indore

4.        Smt.  Kavita verma,  Ill  Di`strict & Additional.Sessions Judge, Guna

5.        Shri  Manoj  Kumar  Sharma,  I  District  &  Additional  Sessions  Judge,   Nowgaon
[Chhatarpur]

6.       Smt.  Neetu  Kanta verma, VI  District & Additional sessions Judge, Shajapur

7.        Smt.  Neelam  Mishra,  District & Additional sessions Judge,  Nagda [Ujjain]

8.        Shri  Varindra  Kumar  Tiwari,  11  District  &  Additional  Sessions  Judge,  Waidhan

[Singrauli]

9.        Shri  Praveen  Shivhare,  Additional  Judge  to  the  Court  of  District  &  Additional
Sessions Judge,  Raghogarh [Guna]

10.     Shri Aaditya Rawat,  I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Ratlam

11.     Shri Rajendra  Dewda,Ill  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Karera [Shivpuri]

12.     Shri sanjay Kumar shahee, XXI  District & Additional sessions Judge, Gwalior

13.     Shri Rajesh Kumar Tiwari, XX District & Additional sessions Judge, Jabalpur

14.     Shri Ashok Bharadwaj,  I  District & Additional sessions Judge, Alirajpur

15.     Shri  Jitender  Kumar  Parasar,  District  &  Additional  Sessions  Judge,  Bhanpura
[Mandsaur]
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16.     Shri  Umesh  Kumar  Sharma,  I  District  & Additional  Sessions  Judge,  Sabalgarh

[Morena]

17.     Shri Navneet Kumarwalia,District & Additional sessions Judge,  Pawai [Panna]

18.     Shri  Pankaj  Kumar Varma,  District  & Additional  Sessions  Judge,  Susner [Agar-
Malwa]

19.      Shri     Harsh     Bhadoria,     I     District     &     Additional     Sessions     Judge,     Itarsi

[Narmadapuram]

20.     Shri    Manoharlal    Patidar,    District   &   Additional    Sessions   Judge,    Petlawad

[Jhabua]

21.     Smt.  Kanchan Gupta, Xll  District & Additional sessions Judge,  Rewa

22.     Shri   Shahabuddin   Hashmi,   District   &  Additional   Sessions   Judge,   Chanderi

[Ashoknagar]

23.     Shri Vishwanath Sharma,  I  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Seodha [Datia]

24.   ` Shri.F2ajkumar  Gupta,  Additional  Sessions  Judge,  Special  Court  No.  3  Under
Electricity Act,  Gwalior

25.     Shri Mohit Kumar, V District & Additional sessions Judge,  Jabalpur

26.     Shri Sanjeev Singhal,  11  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Bhind

27.     Shri   Atma   Ram   Taunk,   lv   District   &  Additional   Sessions   Judge,   Waidhan
[Singrauli]

28.     Shri Som  Pandey, XXVIII  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Jabalpur

29.      Dr.   (Smt.)   Anjali   Pare,   11   District   &   Additional   Sessions   Judge,   Gadarvara

[Narsinghpur]

30.     Sushri  Mahima  Kachhawaha,Ill  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Damoh

31.     Shri vikram Bhargava,  lv District & Additional sessions Judge, Chhatarpur

32.     Shri   Upendra   Deshwal,   11   District   &  Additional   Sessions   Judge,   Sabalgarh

[Morena]

33.      Shri   Ashish   Kumar   Shukla,   11   District   &  Additional   Sessions   Judge,   Khurai

[Sagar]

34.     Shri lndrajeet Raghuwanshi,  I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Panna

35.     Shri Anuj  Kumar,  Additional Judge to the Court of District & Additional  Sessions
Judge,  Deori [Sagar]

36.     Shri   Mukesh   Kumar  Yadav,   Ill   District  &  Additional   Sessions  Judge,   Khurai

[Sagar]

37.     Shri  Sharad  Kumar  Gupta  (Jr.),   District  &  Additional  Sessions  Judge,  Chorai
[Chhindwara]
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38.     Shri  Ramesh  Ranjan  Choubey,  111  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Rewa

39.      Shri Shoaib  Khan,  I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Khachraud  [Ujjain]

40.     Shri   Rakesh   Kumar  Sonj,   District   &  Additional   Sessions   Judge,   Amarwara
[Chhindwara]

41.      Shri Anil Kumar Karoria,  I  District & Additional sessions Judge, Tikamgarh

42.     Shri Devinder singh pal,  IX District & Additional sessions Judge,  Rewa

43.     Shri Rajesh Kumar Srivastava,  I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Sidhi

44.     Shri Anuj Tyagi,  I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Jora [Morena]

45.     Shri  Kamlesh Sanodiya,I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  lndore

46.     Shri  Nishar Ahmad,  District & Additional sessions Judge,  Beohari [Shahdol]

47.     ShFi sukharam sinam, XXII  District & Additional sessions Judge, Jabalpur

48.     Shri  Ram Singh  Kanojia,11  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Seodha [Datia]

49.     Shri   Chandra   Kishor  Barpete,   11   District  &  Additional   Sessions   Judge,   Bagli

[Dewas]

50.     Shri omprakash Bohra, Xxlll  District & Additional sessions Judge, Jabalpur

51.     Shri  pooran singh,  District & Additional sessions Judge,  Badnawar [Dhar]

52.     Shri Keshav singh, XIll  District & Additional sessions Judge,  Rewa

53.      Shri  Dinesh  Kumar Khatik,  I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Bhind

54.  I   Smt.  Kirti Kashyap, VI  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Ujjain

55.      Smt.     Sushila    Verma,     Ill     District    &    Additional     Sessions     Judge,     Itarsi

[Narmadapuram]

56.     Smt. Santoshi Vasnik, District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Kurwai lvidisha]

57.     Smt.   Sandhya   Manoj   Shrivastava,   I   District   &   Additional   Sessions   Judge,
Barwani

58.     Shri Rajkumar Yadav,  I  District & Additional sessions Judge,  Katni

59.     Shri  Satish  Chandra  Malviya,  I  District  &  Additional  Sessions  Judge,  Manasa
[Neemuch]

60.     Shri    Prawendra    Kumar    Singh,    I    District    &    Additional    Sessions    Judge,
Ashoknagar

61.     Shri Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Xxvll  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  lndore
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62.     Shri Kanchan saxena,  District & Additional sessions Judge,  Raghogarh [Guna]

63.     Smt.  Smrita Singh Thakur, V District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Katni

64.     Shri  Gulab  Chandra  Mishra,  I  District  &  Additional  Sessions  Judge,  Khargone

[Mandleshwar]

65.     Shri Ravj zarola,  ll  District & Additional sessions Judge,  Gwalior

66.     Smt.  Rekha R.  Chandrawanshi, V District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Dhar

67.     Shri Mohammed Arshad, VI District & Additional sessions Judge,  Morena

68.     Shri   Neeraj   Kumar   Sharma,   Additional   Judge   to   the   Court   of   District   &
Additional Sessions Judge,  Lavkush Nagar [Chhatarpur]

69.     Smt.  Rashmina,  lv District & Additional sessions Judge,  Narsinghpur

70.     Shri Anand Gautam, Vll  District & Additional sessions Judge,  Rewa

71.     Ku.  Pratishtha Awasthi, V District & Addition;I sessions Judge,  Mandsaur

72.      Smt.  Siddhi Mishra, VII  District & Additional sessions Judge,  Katni

73.     Shri  Kailash  Narayan Ahirwar,  Ill  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Katni

74.     Shri Praveen Patel, VllI  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Rewa,18/04/2022
Home District:  Panna

75.     Shri Ahamed Raza,  IV District & Additional sessions Judge,  Bhind

76.     Shri   Hemant   Kumar   Yadav,   Additional   Judge   to   the   Court   of   I   District   &
Additional Sessions Judge,  Betul

77.     Shri Bhagwandas Rathore,  I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Mandleshwar

78.     Shri  Uttam  Kumar Darvi,  I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Balaghat

79.     Shri  Niranjan  Kumar Panchal,  I  District & Additional  Sessions Judge,  Sardarpur

[Dhar]

80.      Shri  Radhakishan  Malviya,   11   District  &  Additional  Sessions  Judge,  Sardarpur

[Dhar]

81.     Shri  Bhupendra  Nakwal,I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Manawar [Dhar]

82.      Shri    Anil    Dandeliya,    Ill    District    &   Additional    Sessions    Judge,    Khargone

[Mandleshwar]

83.     Shri santosh chouhan,  District & Additional sessions Judge, Sirmaur [Rewa]

84.     Smt.  Prema sahu,  ll  District & Additional sessions Judge,  Seoni
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85.     Shri Goutam  Kumar Gujre,  lv District & Additional sessions Judge,  Sidhi

86.     Shri  Rakesh  Kumar  Thakur,  Additional  Sessions  Judge,  Special  Court  No.  5
Under Electricity Act,  lndore

87.     Shri  Sudhir  Singh  Thakur,   I  District  &  Additional  Sessions  Judge,  Waraseoni

[Balaghat]

88.     Shri  Dileep Singh, XI  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Rewa

89.     Smt.   Suman   Uike,   Additional   Judge   to   the   Court   of   District   &   Additional
Sessions Judge,  Burhar [Shahdol]

90,     Shri Pradeep Kumarvarkade,11  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Bhopal

91.     Smt.  Kiran  Kol, Vl[  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Sagar

92.     Shri Manoj Tiwari,  11  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Waraseoni [Balaghat]

93.     Smt.  Prachi Patel,  Ill  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Khandwa

94`,  .` ku.   Samiksha   Singh   (Sr.),   District   &  -A'd-diii;`h;I-  Sessions   Judge,   Parasiya

[Chhindwara]

95.     Shri Aashish Pratap Singh,  I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Guna

96.     Smt.  Rashmi Baltar, V District & Additional sessions Judge,  Indore

97.     Shri  Ravindra  Kumar Sharma (Sr.),11  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Jora

[Morena]

98.     Shri Manoj  Kumar Rathi,  I  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Vidisha

99.  `   Shri Sunil  Dandotiya, XIV District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Bhopal

100.   Shri  Pankaj  Chaturvedi,11  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Multai [Betul]

101.   Shri Amit Kumar Gupta, VII  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Shivpuri

102.   Ku.   Shailja   Gupta,   Additional   Sessions   Judge,   Special   Court   No.   1    Under
Electricity Act,  Bhopal

103.   Shri  Rohit Singh,111  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Harda

104.   Shri Vivek Shivhare,Ill  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Sendhwa [Barvani]

105,   Smt.    Anita    Khajuriya,II    District   &   Additional    Sessions   Judge,    Mungaoli

[Ashoknagar]

106.   Shri   Suresh   Kumar   Sharma   (Jr.),   Ill   District   &   Additional   Sessions   Judge,
Maihar [Satna]

107.   Shri  Nadeem  Khan,  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Jobat [Alirajpur]
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108.   Dr.   Smt.   Sarika  Giri   Sharma,   11  Additional  Judge  To  The  Court  of  District  &
Additional Sessions Judge,  Lavkush  Nagar [Chhatarpur]

109.   Shri  Kapil Verma,  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Dharampuri [Dhar]

110.   Shri  Pankaj Jaiswal,  I  District & Additional Sessions Judge, Anuppur

111.   Shri    Sunil   Ahirvar,    V    District    &   Additional    Sessions    Judge,    Gadarvara

[Narsinghpur]

112.   Shri Abhilash Jain,Ill  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Sehore

113.   Shri Jaideep Sonbarse,  IV District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Seoni

114.   Smt.  Reetu Verma Katariya,lv District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Barvani

115,   Smt.Manju Sjngh,  I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Rajgarh

116.   Shri   Alok   Pratap   Singh,    Ill   Additional   Judge   to   The   Court   of   I   District   &
Additional Sessions Judge,  Rajgarh

117.   Shri  Rajkumar Chouhan,  lx District & Additional Sessions Judge, Jabalpur

118.   Shri  Krishna Pal Singh,I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Khurai [Sagar]

119.   Smt.    Archna    Bode,    V    District    &    Additional    Sessions    Judge,    Khargone

[Mandleshwar]

120.   Shri Chaudhar Singh Shaiyam,  lv District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Gwalior

121.   Ku.  Ka[pana Maravi,Ill  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Burhanpur

122.   Shri  Sanjay  Kumar  Bhalavi,  11  District  &  Additional  Sessions  Judge,  Shujalpur

[Shajapur]

123.   Shri   Mahendra  Kumar  Uikey,   11   District  &  Additional  Sessions  Judge,   Kotma

[Anuppur]

124.   Shri Chandar Shen  Muwel, XIV District & Additional Sessions Judge, Jabalpur

125.   Shri  Punjiya Bariya,  I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Morena

126.   Shri Amar Singh Sisodiya, XllI  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Bhopal

127.   Shri   Suresh   Singh   Jamra,   I   District   &   Additional   Sessions   Judge,   Garoth

[Mandsaur]

128.   Shri Sanjeev Katare,  I  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Mauganj [Rewa]

129.   Shri Ajay Kumar,111  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Nagod  [Satna]

130.   Smt.    Arti    Dhingra,    111    District    &    Additional    Sessions    Judge,    Gadarwara

[Narsinghpur]
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131,   Smt.  Ranjeeta  Rao  Solanki,  I  District  &  Additional  Sessions  Judge,  Mahidpur

[Ujjain]

132.   Shri Sachin Jyotishi, Xvll  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Gwalior

133.   Shri Virendra Verma, VII  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Ujjain

134.   Shri  Rajesh Jain,  IV District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Ujjain

135.   Smt,  Preeti Shikha Agnihotri, VI  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Rewa

136.   Shri Ram  Manohar Singh  Dangi, V District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Damoh

137.   Shri  Dr. Arif Khan  Patel,11  District & Additional Sessions Judge,  Guna

138.   Shri    Ravi   Shankar   Dohare,    IV   District   &   Additional   Sessions   Judge,    Dr.
Ambedkar Nagar [lndore]

139.   Shri     Sushi[     Kumar     Agrawal,ll     District     &     Additional     Sessions     Judge,
Khategaon [Dewas]

140.   Smt.   Sonali   Sharma   (Sr.),   I   District  &  Additional  Sessions  Judge,   Shujalpur

[Shajapur]

Above Officers are directed to join the new assignment on or before 09.04.2025 and

for that they should  relieve  from  their  present  post  in  such  a way  so that they  may

assume the  charge  of new  place of posting  by the  said  date  positively and  to  send

intimation  regarding  handing  over and  taking  over the charge,  to this  Registry at the

earliest.

Principal   District   and   Sessions   Judge,   Narsinghpur/   Shivpuri/   lndore/   Guna/

Chhatarpur/  Shajapur/  Ujjain/  Singrauli/  Ratlam/  Gwalior/  Jabalpur/  Alirajpur/

Mandsaur/ Morena/ Panna/ Narmadapuram/ Jhabua/ Rewa/ Ashoknagar/ Datia/

Bhind/  Damoh/  Sagar/  Chhindwara/  Tikamgarh/  Sidhi/  Shahdol/  Dewas/  Dhar/

Vidisha/   Barwani/   Katni/   Neemuch/   Mandleshwar/   Betul/   Balaghat/   Seoni/

Bhopal/   Khandwa/   Harda/   Satna/   Anuppur/   Sehore/   Rajgarh/   Burhanpur/

Shajapur for information with a request to direct the concerning officer of their district

to join the  new assignment on  or before 09.04.2025 and  so that they may assume

the charge of new place of posting  on the said  date positively and to send  intimation

regarding handing over and taking over  the charge to this Registry, at the earliest.

Principal  District and Sessions Judge,  all  in the State, for information.

Principal  Secretary and  Legal  Rememberancer,  Government of Madhya  Pradesh,

Department  of  Law  and   Legislative  Affairs,   Bhopal-462004,  for  information  and

necessary action.
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Deputy  Controller,  Government  Central  Press,  Arera  Hills,  Habibganj,  Bhopal-6  for

publication in the next edition of Gazette of Madhya Pradesh.

The  Principal  Accountant  General  (Accounts  and  Entitlements)  First  (T.M.  Section),

Office   of   the   Accountant   General,   (Accounts   and   Entitlements)   First,    Madhya

Pradesh,  Lekha Bhawan, Jhansi Road, Gwalior474002, for information.

The Accountant General (2) Madhya Pradesh-Gwalior, for information.

(i)       Registrar (I.T.),  High  court of Madhya  pradesh Jabalpur,  for sending the copy

of  this   order  through   e-mail  to   Hon'ble   Judges   of  High   Court  of  Madhya

Pradesh, Jabalpur and Benches at lndore and Gwalior.

(ii)       Registrar (I.T.),  High  court of Madhya  pradesh Jabalpur, for sending the copy

of this order through e-mail to following Judicial Officers:-

(1)         District   Judge   (Inspection),   High   Court   Premises,   Jabalpur/   District

Judge  (Inspection),   J.E.-1,   Judges   Enclave,   Residency  Area,   lndore

(M.P.)-45200.1/,District  Judge  (Inspection),  28/8,  Race  Course  Road.,

Opposite Mela Ground,  Gwalior (M.P.), for information.

(2)        Principal  Registrar,  High  Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh,  Bench  at  lndore/

lndore, for information.

(3)        Principal  Registrar,  High  court  of Madhya  pradesh,  Bench  at  Gwalior,

New High Court building,  City Centre,  Gwalior, for information.

(4)        Member  Secretary,  Madhya  Pradesh  State  Legal  Services  Authority,

574, South Civil Lines, Jabalpur, for information and necessary action.

(5)         Principal  Registrar,  (Vigilance)  /  (Judicial)/  (I.L.R.  and  &  Examination),

High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

(6)        Registrar  (Exam)/  (District  Establishment)/  (Works  and  Infrastructure)/

(Information  &  Technology)/  (I.L.)/  (Judicial-1)/  (Judicial-2)/  (Vigilance)/

Member   Secretary   (S.C.M.S.)/   Registrar-cum-Secretary,   High   Court

Legal  Services  Committee/  (Administration)/  Officer  on  Special  Duty,

High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

(7)        Director/ Additional  Director,  Madhya  pradesh  state Judicial Academy,

First  Floor,  Abolished  State  Administrative  Tribunal  building,  Jabalpur,

for information.

(8)        Judicial officer(s) concerned.

Registrar   (E.)/   Accounts   Officer/   Budget   Officer/   Deputy   Registrar   (Judicial-1)/

(Judicial-2),  (Protocol),  High  Court of Madhya Pradesh,  Jabalpur, for information.
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10.        P.P.S.  to  Hon'ble  Chief  Justice,   High  Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh,  Jabalpur,  for  His

Lordshjp's kind  information.

11.        Secretary  to  the  Registrar  General,   High  Court  of  Madhya  Pradesh,  Jabalpur,  for

information.

12.       Administrative  officer,  Pension/  Budgev Assistant  (Vvorks)/  Complaint/  Pay  Fixation

(gazetted) / Advance/ Leave  (gazetted)/ Civil  Checker/ Criminal  Checker,  High  Court

of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

Note:  Vide the  Registry  Endorsement  No.  Reg(lT)(SA)/2018/368,  dated  01/03/2018,  all  the
concerned are informed to download copy of this order. utzrmfyc

(Dharminder Singh)
Registrar General
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